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Tax Year 2024Oq~
Real Property Assessment Appeal
City of Valdez
OfflceofthecityClerk
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212 Chenega Drive, P.O. Box 307, Valdez, Alaska 99686 - (907) 835-4313 Rtaxapp~eals valdeza .gov

Applications must be received by the City Clerk's Office by: 5:00 p.m. on April 1, 2024.

Property ID Number

Property Owner.

Legal Descnption:

Physical Address of Property:
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Contact information for all correspondence relating to this appeal:

Mailing Address:

Phone (daytime):

Email Address:
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Phone (evening):

P I AGREE TD BE SERVED VIA EMAIL

THE ONLY GROUNDS FOR APPEAL ARE: UNEQUAL, EXCESSIVE, IMPROPER, OR UNDER VALUATION OF THE

PRQPERTY (vMc 3.12bt IO(c)). Mark reason for appeal and provide a detailed explanation below for your appeal to be

valid. (Attach additional sheets as necessary)

0 My property value is excessive. (Overvalued)

P My properly was valued incorrectly. (Improperly)

My property has been undervalued.

Ig My property value is unequal to similar propertIes.

The following are NOT grounds for appeal:

w The taxes are too high.
~The value changed too much in one year.
w You cannot afford the taxes.

You must provide specific reasons and provide evidence supporting the item checked above
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2024 COV Assessed Value Lk. 10b
Land

Appellant's Opinion of Value 0H. RCG
Land
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Improvements

Qzt ioQ
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Total
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Total

** THE APPELLANT BEARS THE BURDEN OF PROOF UNDER AS 29.45.210(b) AND VMC

3.12.120 (G)(1)(e)) "*



Q I intend to submit additional evidence within the required time limit of 15 days prior to the hearing date.

0 My appeal is complete. I have provided all the evidence that I intend to submit, and request that my appeal be

reviewed based on the evidence submitted.

Check the following statement that applies to who is filing this appeal:

JR[i am the owner of record for this property and my name appears on the assessment roll

0 I am the agent or assigns of the owner of record for this property (provide additional documentation outlined in VMC

3.12.110 ID))

P'u ~a
ig nature of Appellant / Agent / Assigns

mls)e~ G. knnn8
Printed Name of Appellant/Agent / Representative

information and any additional information that I submit is true and

r)li /a,4

For administrative use only Action bv Assessor For administrative use only

Was the value adjusted by the Assessor YES NO

Adjusted Assessed Value
Land Improvements Total

Signature of Assessor Date

VMC 3.12.110 (H) - If the assessor and the appellant mutually resolve a duly filed appeal prior to a hearing by the board of

equalization, the appellant may withdraw that appeal. The appellant's withdrawal must be filed in writing with the assessor or
stated under oath at a board of equalization hearing prior to the assessor closing the appeal.

and withdraw my appeal to the Board
I hereby accept the foregoing assessed valuation in the amount of $

of Equalization.

I hereby reject the foregoing assessed valuation and will proceed with my appeal before the Board of Equalization.

Signature of Appellant / Agent / Assigns Date



For administrative use only
Action bv Board of Eoualization

For administrative use only

The BOE found that the assessment for
Property In/ Address

was:

EXCESSIVE IMPROPER UNEQUAL UNDER VALUED

Based on the following evidence provided:

Adjusted Assessed Value
Land Improvements Total

Signature of BOE Chair Date

Signature of BOE Clerk (City Clerk)



From: Diane St. Amand
To: Sheri Boyles
Subject: Re: Tax Appeal #124-St.Amand
Date: Friday, April 12, 2024 2:08:57 PM

Disagree and want to move forward with appeal. I will be out of state 24 & 25th and would
like to move my appeal to later date as I’m sure there will be multiple meetings for appeals. 

Diane St. Amand 

On Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 10:59 AM Sheri Boyles <SBoyles@valdezak.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

 

The tax assessor has reached his decision regarding your tax appeal.

 

I have attached the appeal for your review.

 

Please indicate if you agree or disagree with his decision and then sign and email it back to
taxappeals@valdezak.gov

 

If you do not agree with the decision, then your appeal will move forward to the Board of
Equalization for final review and decision.

 

The BOE hearings are scheduled to take place on April 24th and 25th so it is imperative that
we hear back from you by 5:00 pm, Tuesday, April 16th.

 

If for any reason you are unable to sign and scan it back, please reply to this email with your
decision indicated in the body of the email.

 

Let us know if you have any further questions.  

 

Thank you,



Sheri Boyles

Records Manager

City of Valdez – Clerks Office

( 907.834.3457| * sboyles@ValdezAK.Gov

 



'o'" g City of Valdez
g PO Box 307

s ~~'aldezAK88686

ST AMAND, REUBEN C
ST AMAND, DIANE M

VALDEZ, AK 99666-2475

PIDN: 7160-002-009-2

2024 ASSESSMENT NOTICE

How do I eooeelP
Appeals of assessed property values must be flied
with the City Clerk's Office on a form provided by
the City, Forms are available on the city's websiie,
vadezak,gov, and at City Hall during business
hours,

Assessment appeals must be flied with the
City Clerk's Office by: April 1 2024I 6:00 p.m. To file, return ln person or
email to taxappeals@valdeaak.gov.

-~ocatlon: . 1352&1360 RICHARDSONTIVYY'egalDescription: Lot 9H, Block 2, ZOOK SUBD, Lot Size 1.67 AC, Zone CR

Assessed Value

Land:

Building:

Total Assessed:

2023

$ 44,200

$ 221,100

$ 265,300

$ 72,700

$ 221,100

$ 293,600

Exemption Type &

Total Exemptions: .$ 0 $ 0

Taxable Value: $ 265,300 $ 293,800

Appraisal Company of Alaska 341 W Tudor Rd; ¹202, Anchorage. AK 99503-6639, +1 (907) 5622 424 (Office)

If you have additional questions, please call (907) 635-4313 or email taxappeals@vatdezak.gov,

The Board of Equallzatlon (City Council) will meet on: April 24a 262924@roo pm.



PIDN -71600020092

Property Information

Address

Subdivision

Legal Description

Area (sq.ft.)

Plat Number

DNR Plat Link

Zoning

Owner (1)

Owner (2)

Mail Address

Citv

State

Zip Code

Tax Year

2023 Cert. Land Value

2023 Cert. Non-Land Value

2023 Cert. Total Value

2024 Proposed Land Vaiue

2024 Proposed Non-Land Value

2024 Proposed Total Value

Last Update

2 Richardsoa~
OOK

LT9H BK2 ZOOK

72745.2 Sq. Ft.

2005-10

Link to Recorded Plat;

Commercial Residentia

f EU

IAN

VALDEZ

AK

99686-2475

2024

$44200

$221100

$265300

$72700

$221100

$293800

3-1-2024
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PIDN - 71600010013

Property Intorrnabon

Address
Subdivision

Legal Description

Area (sq. It.)

Plat Number

DNR Plat Link

1465 Richardson Hwy

ZOOK

LT2C BK1 ZOOK

138520.9 Sq.Ft,

2001-10

Link to Recorded Plat;

Zoning

Owner (1)

Owner (2)

Mail Address

City

State

Zip Code

Tax Year

2023 Cert. Land Value

2023 Cert. Non-Land Value

2023 Cert. Total Value

2024 Proposed Land Varu

2024 Proposed Non-Land Value

2024 Proposed Total Value

tact Update

Commercial Residential

BIG MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC

VALDEZ

AK

99686-2378

2024

$69300

$38180C

$451100

$103400

$345600

$449000

3-1-2024



PION - 7 1 600020080

(1 of 1)

I?roperty Informatiorl

Address

Subdivision

Legal Oescription

Area (sq.ft.)

Plat Number

ONR Plat Link

Zoning

Owner (1)

Owner (2)

Mail Address

Citv

State

Zip Code

Tax Year

2023 Cert. Land Value

2023 Cert. Non-Land Value

2023 Cert. Total Value

2024 Proposed Land Vsius

2024 Proposed Non-Land Value

2024 Proposed Total Value

Last Update

1392 Richardson Hwy

ZOOK

LT DA BK 2 ZOOK

128502 Sq.Ft.
81-5

Link to Recorded Plat;

Commercial Residential

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

VALOEZ

AK

99686-24D6

2024

$53100
$51530C

$56840D

$99200

$515300

$61450D

3-1-2D24



PIDN - 71 600020086

(1 of 1)

Property Infqrmatioyt

Address
Subdivision

Legal Description

Area (sq.ft.)

Plat Number

DNR Plat Dnk

Zoning

Owner (1)

Owner (2)

Mail Address

City

State

Zip Code

Tax Year

2023 Cert. Land Value

2023 Cert. Non-Land Value

2023 Cert. Total Value

2024 Proposed Land Vaiue

2024 Proposed Non-Land Valve

2024 Proposed Total Value

Last Update

1400 Richardson Hwy

ZOOK

LT 3 SIWASH BK 2 ZOOK

110642.4 Sq.FI.

84-6

Link to Recorded Plat;

Commercial Residential

TONSGARD J RICHARD

VALDEZ

AK

99686-2985

2024

$44200

$11470C

$158900

$91400

$97500

$188900

3-1-2024



PIDN -71600020091

(1 Ot 1)

Property Information

Address

Subdivision

Legal Description

Area (sq.ft.)

Plat Number

DNR Plat Link

Zoning

Owner (1)

Owner (2)

Mail Address

Citv

State

Zip Code

Tax Year

2023 Cert. Land Value

2023 Cert. Non-Land Value

2023 Cert. Total Value

2024 Proposed Land Varu

2024 Proposed Non-Land Value

2024 Proposed Total Value

Last Llpdate

1340 Richardson Hwy

ZOOK

LT9A BK2 ZOOK

61855.2 Sq.Ft.

80-1

Link to Recorded Plat;

Commercial Residential

INGEBO GEORGE

VALDEZ

AK

99686-0572

2024

$25600

36940C

$95000

$52400

$69400

$121800

3-1 -2024



6/6/2022 - Appeal Resolution. See attached documents. MO
1/23/2022 - New Book. MO
08/20/2019 11:40 AM - brusher-WARRANTY DEED#2019-000351-0 dated 7/31/19 from DS & G, LLC to Reuben C &
Diane M. St. Amand, h&w, as tenants by the entirety with full right of survivorship, whose mailing address is POB

Block 2Lot # 9H

Describe

Plat # Tract Doc # Rec. District 318 - Valdez

Parcel  #

Zone

7160-002-009-2

CR

Use C - Commercial

Service Area Valdez

1883City Number

Land SizeImprovement Size 3,200 SF

Legal Description

Tax Year 2024

Year Built

Basement Size

Garage Size

WarehouseBuilding
Use

29Effective Age

Property Information

1352 & 1360 RICHARDSON HWY

CURRENT OWNER Property Identification

Fee SimpleTaxable Interest

Date recorded

$72,700 $293,800Fee Simple $221,1002024 $293,800 $0
$44,200 $265,300Fee Simple $221,1002023 $265,300 $0
$44,200 $265,300Fee Simple $221,1002022 $265,300 $0
$44,200 $264,700Fee Simple $220,5002021 $264,700 $0

PROPERTY HISTORY
Taxable ValueLand ImprovementTaxable InterestYear Assessed Value Exempt Value

NOTES

1.67 AC

REUBEN C ST AMAND
DIANE M ST AMAND

 VALDEZ AK 99686-2475

Trending



NeutralViewPublic road

LevelTopo ClearedVegetation

TypicalSoil

Site Improvements Total

1.67Site Area A
C

Frontage

Typical Water Sewer Telephone Electric

Ft

2 X $43,543.00 $72,717
X =

Total $72,7002

X

AC

AC

AC

 Comments

AC

Description Area ValueUnit Value

=

=

Fee Value:

X =AC

Adj.

Comments

Access

Utilities

Market Neighborhood

SITE IMPROVEMENTS

 LAND DETAIL

LQC

$103,700Other Improvements

The Total Fee Value

Income Value =

Total Residential
$117,400Total Commercial

$221,100Total Improvements

Total Property Value

Comments

FEE VALUE SUMMARY

SUMMARY FEE SIMPLE VALUATION

Land & Site imp

VALUATION CHECK

$293,800/3,200 SF Indicates $91.81 Value/SF GBA

NOI Ratio = NOI /  =

Valued By Date ValuedDate InspectedInspected By

$72,700

$293,800



COMMERCIAL

EXTRAS

Extra Lump Sums Total

Extra Improvements Total

Comments

3,200 ??$22SF

Office
FinishedD Wood Frame

1,600 ??$45SF

$0SF
Attached Office 150 $2,175?$10SFFinished

$0SF

Additional Adjustment

TotalMain Commercial
Building

$31
$65

$0
$15

$0

Finished
57%
57%
57%

Lump Sum Total

Shop SF

SF

SF

SF

Total

Office
Attached
Office

FactorBase Value Unit Value % Good Net ValueArea RCNStatusDescriptionFloor/Use Area-SF

Q4 - AverageQuality

Warehous
e

Use

Height Typical FT

Building Class

MetalExterior 2Stories

Avg. perimeter OilHeat Fuel Space
Heater

Heat Type

Units

Sprinklerd

Elevator

D Wood Frame Year Built

Effective Age 29

55Total Life

Condition

Description Main Commercial
Building

SF

C4 -
Average

$57,181
$58,966
$1,240

$117,400

Tax Year 20241352 & 1360 RICHARDSON HWY



OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

Tax Year 20241352 & 1360 RICHARDSON HWY

Status Quality UnitDescription RCN % Good Net ValueAd Adj.Size UOM

$103,742

Age LifeFactor

Boat Storage Finished Good 3,840 $27.289 $104,789.76 99%SF

?Base Value $19
Comment












